

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project							
BID NO: 001-2013 - 2-INCH MILL AND PAVE OF HILLSIDE AVENUE - SECTION 7 AND THE RECONSTRUCTION OF KREDEL AVENUE (PAGE 1 OF 7)				1		2	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				S. Brothers, Inc.		Marin Brothers, Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				16 Sobechko Road		9 Lafayette Street	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Manalapan, NJ 07726		Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	Police Traffic Director	150	HRS	\$72.00	\$10,800.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 48"	8	UNIT	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 48"	9	UNIT	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 30"	4	UNIT	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 18"	2	UNIT	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 36"	10	UNIT	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
13	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	1,000	CY	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
15	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
16	Construction of Drainage Swales/Kredel Avenue Regrading	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	Geotextile Fabric	1,500	SY	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.90	\$1,350.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	650	CY	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00
19	Milling, 3" or Less	10,000	SY	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.25	\$32,500.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,310	TNS	\$76.00	\$99,560.00	\$75.00	\$98,250.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	600	TNS	\$72.00	\$43,200.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
23	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	35	LF	\$58.00	\$2,030.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
24	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	55	LF	\$62.00	\$3,410.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00
25	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	275	LF	\$26.00	\$7,150.00	\$37.00	\$10,175.00
26	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	6	UNIT	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
27	Under Drain	500	LF	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
28	Inlet, Type B	3	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
29	Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
30	Storm Manhole	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Bicycle Safe Grate	20	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
32	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	20	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
33	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	7	UNIT	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
34	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	700	SY	\$18.00	\$12,600.00	\$24.00	\$16,800.00
36	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
37	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$72.00	\$12,240.00	\$59.00	\$10,030.00
38	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	136	SF	\$20.00	\$2,720.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00
40	Granite Block Curb	2,000	LF	\$26.00	\$52,000.00	\$19.00	\$38,000.00
41	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	170	LF	\$26.00	\$4,420.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00
42	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	5,000	LF	\$0.65	\$3,250.00	\$0.85	\$4,250.00
43	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,080	LF	\$0.90	\$972.00	\$1.00	\$1,080.00
44	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	860	LF	\$1.60	\$1,376.00	\$1.60	\$1,376.00
45	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	150	SF	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
46	Sign	8	UNIT	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
47	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,225	SY	\$1.00	\$2,225.00	\$4.00	\$8,900.00
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,225	SY	\$1.00	\$2,225.00	\$0.75	\$1,668.75
	Total				\$397,507.60		\$408,298.75

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project				3		4	
BID NO: 001-2013 - 2-INCH MILL AND PAVE OF HILLSIDE AVENUE - SECTION 7 AND THE RECONSTRUCTION OF KREDEL AVENUE (PAGE 2 OF 7)				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Sanzari Asphalt Maintenance, LLC		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				30 Hugo Avenue		300 Kuller Road	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Woodland Park, NJ 07424		Clifton, NJ 07011	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	20	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
4	Police Traffic Director	150	HRS	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 48"	8	UNIT	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 48"	9	UNIT	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 30"	4	UNIT	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 18"	2	UNIT	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 36"	10	UNIT	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
13	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	1,000	CY	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
15	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
16	Construction of Drainage Swales/Kredel Avenue Regrading	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	Geotextile Fabric	1,500	SY	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	650	CY	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00
19	Milling, 3" or Less	10,000	SY	\$3.25	\$32,500.00	\$3.30	\$33,000.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,310	TNS	\$76.00	\$99,560.00	\$74.00	\$96,940.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	600	TNS	\$74.00	\$44,400.00	\$72.00	\$43,200.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
23	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	35	LF	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
24	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	55	LF	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$56.00	\$3,080.00
25	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	275	LF	\$60.00	\$16,500.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00
26	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	6	UNIT	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
27	Under Drain	500	LF	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
28	Inlet, Type B	3	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
29	Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	Storm Manhole	1	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
31	Bicycle Safe Grate	20	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00
32	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	20	UNIT	\$340.00	\$6,800.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00
33	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	7	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
34	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	700	SY	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	\$22.00	\$15,400.00
36	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
37	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$54.00	\$9,180.00	\$62.00	\$10,540.00
38	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	136	SF	\$20.00	\$2,720.00	\$21.00	\$2,856.00
40	Granite Block Curb	2,000	LF	\$18.00	\$36,000.00	\$26.00	\$52,000.00
41	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	170	LF	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00
42	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	5,000	LF	\$1.25	\$6,250.00	\$0.60	\$3,000.00
43	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,080	LF	\$2.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.80	\$864.00
44	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	860	LF	\$4.00	\$3,440.00	\$1.50	\$1,290.00
45	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	150	SF	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
46	Sign	8	UNIT	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
47	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,225	SY	\$3.00	\$6,675.00	\$4.00	\$8,900.00
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,225	SY	\$1.80	\$4,005.00	\$0.50	\$1,112.50
	Total				\$452,705.00		\$476,457.50

Note: Cells have been highlighted to indicate discrepancies between the bidder's reported total and the actual total.

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project				5		6	
BID NO: 001-2013 - 2-INCH MILL AND PAVE OF HILLSIDE AVENUE - SECTION 7 AND THE RECONSTRUCTION OF KREDEL AVENUE (PAGE 3 OF 7)				Contractor Name 4 Clean-Up Inc		Contractor Name D&L Paving Contractors Inc.	
				Street Address P.O. Box 5098		Street Address 681 Franklin Avenue	
				City State/Zip North Bergen, NJ 07047		City State/Zip Nutley, NJ 07110	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	20	UNIT	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	Police Traffic Director	150	HRS	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 48"	8	UNIT	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 48"	9	UNIT	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 30"	4	UNIT	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 18"	2	UNIT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 36"	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
13	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	1,000	CY	\$37.00	\$37,000.00	\$48.00	\$48,000.00
15	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
16	Construction of Drainage Swales/Kredel Avenue Regrading	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
17	Geotextile Fabric	1,500	SY	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	650	CY	\$41.00	\$26,650.00	\$38.00	\$24,700.00
19	Milling, 3" or Less	10,000	SY	\$3.75	\$37,500.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,310	TNS	\$90.00	\$117,900.00	\$72.50	\$94,975.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	600	TNS	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
23	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	35	LF	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
24	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	55	LF	\$83.00	\$4,565.00	\$68.00	\$3,740.00
25	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	275	LF	\$63.00	\$17,325.00	\$65.50	\$18,012.50
26	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	6	UNIT	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
27	Under Drain	500	LF	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00
28	Inlet, Type B	3	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
29	Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	Storm Manhole	1	UNIT	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Bicycle Safe Grate	20	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
32	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	20	UNIT	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
33	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	7	UNIT	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
34	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	700	SY	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$27.50	\$19,250.00
36	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00
37	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00
38	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	136	SF	\$22.25	\$3,026.00	\$35.00	\$4,760.00
40	Granite Block Curb	2,000	LF	\$23.00	\$46,000.00	\$19.50	\$39,000.00
41	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	170	LF	\$23.00	\$3,910.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00
42	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	5,000	LF	\$0.55	\$2,750.00	\$0.70	\$3,500.00
43	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,080	LF	\$0.85	\$918.00	\$0.80	\$864.00
44	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	860	LF	\$1.65	\$1,419.00	\$1.45	\$1,247.00
45	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	150	SF	\$5.75	\$862.50	\$6.00	\$900.00
46	Sign	8	UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
47	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,225	SY	\$1.00	\$2,225.00	\$3.00	\$6,675.00
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,225	SY	\$1.00	\$2,225.00	\$2.00	\$4,450.00
	Total				\$477,185.50		\$499,283.50

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project				7		8	
BID NO: 001-2013 - 2-INCH MILL AND PAVE OF HILLSIDE AVENUE - SECTION 7 AND THE RECONSTRUCTION OF KREDEL AVENUE (PAGE 4 OF 7)				Contractor Name Stanziale Construction LLC		Contractor Name Ischia Corporation	
				Street Address P.O. Box 2597		Street Address 543 West Mt. Pleasant Ave.	
				City State/Zip Bloomfield, NJ 07003		City State/Zip Livingston, NJ 07039	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	20	UNIT	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	Police Traffic Director	150	HRS	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 48"	8	UNIT	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 48"	9	UNIT	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$9.00
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 30"	4	UNIT	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 18"	2	UNIT	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 36"	10	UNIT	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
13	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	1,000	CY	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
15	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
16	Construction of Drainage Swales/Kredel Avenue Regrading	1	LS	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	Geotextile Fabric	1,500	SY	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$0.01	\$15.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	650	CY	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.01	\$6.50
19	Milling, 3" or Less	10,000	SY	\$3.75	\$37,500.00	\$4.50	\$45,000.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,310	TNS	\$76.50	\$100,215.00	\$94.00	\$123,140.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	600	TNS	\$76.50	\$45,900.00	\$70.00	\$42,000.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
23	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	35	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
24	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	55	LF	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00
25	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	275	LF	\$38.00	\$10,450.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
26	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	6	UNIT	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
27	Under Drain	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
28	Inlet, Type B	3	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
29	Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	Storm Manhole	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Bicycle Safe Grate	20	UNIT	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
32	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	20	UNIT	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
33	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	7	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
34	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	700	SY	\$28.00	\$19,600.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00
36	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
37	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$63.00	\$10,710.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
38	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	136	SF	\$225.00	\$30,600.00	\$26.00	\$3,536.00
40	Granite Block Curb	2,000	LF	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00
41	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	170	LF	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00
42	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	5,000	LF	\$0.58	\$2,900.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
43	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,080	LF	\$0.86	\$928.80	\$4.50	\$4,860.00
44	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	860	LF	\$1.67	\$1,436.20	\$5.00	\$4,300.00
45	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	150	SF	\$5.60	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
46	Sign	8	UNIT	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
47	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,225	SY	\$0.50	\$1,112.50	\$0.01	\$22.25
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,225	SY	\$0.50	\$1,112.50	\$0.01	\$22.25
	Total				\$508,600.00		\$526,213.00

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 001-2013 - 2-INCH MILL AND PAVE OF HILLSIDE AVENUE - SECTION 7 AND THE RECONSTRUCTION OF KREDEL AVENUE (PAGE 5 OF 7)				9		10	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Haskell Paving Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	
				Street Address		Street Address	
30 Greenwood Lake Tpk.		1316 Englishtown Road					
City State/Zip		City State/Zip					
Ringwood, NJ 07456		Old Bridge, NJ 08857					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	20	UNIT	\$23.40	\$468.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$21.06	\$842.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$9.36	\$936.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
4	Police Traffic Director	150	HRS	\$99.45	\$14,917.50	\$89.25	\$13,387.50
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$65.52	\$6,552.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 48"	8	UNIT	\$146.25	\$1,170.00	\$0.01	\$0.08
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 48"	9	UNIT	\$146.25	\$1,316.25	\$0.01	\$0.09
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 30"	4	UNIT	\$155.61	\$622.44	\$0.01	\$0.04
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 18"	2	UNIT	\$163.80	\$327.60	\$0.01	\$0.02
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 36"	10	UNIT	\$169.65	\$1,696.50	\$0.01	\$0.10
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
13	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$21,996.00	\$21,996.00	\$60,668.81	\$60,668.81
14	Excavation, Unclassified	1,000	CY	\$29.45	\$29,450.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00
15	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$748.80	\$2,246.40	\$928.37	\$2,785.11
16	Construction of Drainage Swales/Kredel Avenue Regrading	1	LS	\$1,638.00	\$1,638.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
17	Geotextile Fabric	1,500	SY	\$11.93	\$17,895.00	\$1.49	\$2,235.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	650	CY	\$29.84	\$19,396.00	\$34.00	\$22,100.00
19	Milling, 3" or Less	10,000	SY	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,310	TNS	\$84.53	\$110,734.30	\$79.00	\$103,490.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	600	TNS	\$81.77	\$49,062.00	\$77.00	\$46,200.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$292.50	\$1,462.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
23	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	35	LF	\$84.24	\$2,948.40	\$69.00	\$2,415.00
24	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	55	LF	\$86.58	\$4,761.90	\$74.00	\$4,070.00
25	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	275	LF	\$54.99	\$15,122.25	\$37.00	\$10,175.00
26	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	6	UNIT	\$418.86	\$2,513.16	\$49.02	\$294.12
27	Under Drain	500	LF	\$33.93	\$16,965.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00
28	Inlet, Type B	3	UNIT	\$2,574.00	\$7,722.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00
29	Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$2,574.00	\$2,574.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
30	Storm Manhole	1	UNIT	\$2,457.00	\$2,457.00	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00
31	Bicycle Safe Grate	20	UNIT	\$76.24	\$1,524.80	\$385.00	\$7,700.00
32	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	20	UNIT	\$317.07	\$6,341.40	\$455.00	\$9,100.00
33	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	7	UNIT	\$1,187.55	\$8,312.85	\$1,710.00	\$11,970.00
34	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,070.55	\$1,070.55	\$1,860.06	\$1,860.06
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	700	SY	\$24.80	\$17,360.00	\$18.80	\$13,160.00
36	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$111.15	\$5,557.50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
37	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$84.24	\$14,320.80	\$59.00	\$10,030.00
38	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	136	SF	\$263.25	\$35,802.00	\$29.00	\$3,944.00
40	Granite Block Curb	2,000	LF	\$18.14	\$36,280.00	\$26.00	\$52,000.00
41	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	170	LF	\$23.40	\$3,978.00	\$34.00	\$5,780.00
42	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	5,000	LF	\$1.17	\$5,850.00	\$0.63	\$3,150.00
43	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,080	LF	\$1.52	\$1,641.60	\$0.95	\$1,026.00
44	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	860	LF	\$4.10	\$3,526.00	\$1.89	\$1,625.40
45	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	150	SF	\$8.19	\$1,228.50	\$5.78	\$867.00
46	Sign	8	UNIT	\$380.25	\$3,042.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
47	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,225	SY	\$4.39	\$9,767.75	\$5.85	\$13,016.25
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,225	SY	\$2.21	\$4,917.25	\$1.00	\$2,225.00
	Total				\$533,613.60		\$551,246.18

Note: Cells have been highlighted to indicate discrepancies between the bidder's reported total and the actual total.

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 001-2013 - 2-INCH MILL AND PAVE OF HILLSIDE AVENUE - SECTION 7 AND THE RECONSTRUCTION OF KREDEL AVENUE (PAGE 6 OF 7)				11		12	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Granada Construction Corp.		TopLine Construction Corp.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
147 Thomas Street		22 Fifth Street					
City State/Zip		City State/Zip					
Newark, NJ 07114		Somerville, NJ 08876					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	20	UNIT	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
4	Police Traffic Director	150	HRS	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$89.53	\$8,953.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 48"	8	UNIT	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.08
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 48"	9	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.09
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 30"	4	UNIT	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 18"	2	UNIT	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 36"	10	UNIT	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
13	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$75,400.00	\$75,400.00	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	1,000	CY	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
15	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
16	Construction of Drainage Swales/Kredel Avenue Regrading	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
17	Geotextile Fabric	1,500	SY	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.65	\$975.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	650	CY	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$0.01	\$6.50
19	Milling, 3" or Less	10,000	SY	\$2.55	\$25,500.00	\$3.32	\$33,200.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,310	TNS	\$80.00	\$104,800.00	\$81.33	\$106,542.30
21	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	600	TNS	\$103.00	\$61,800.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$215.24	\$1,076.20
23	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	35	LF	\$54.00	\$1,890.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
24	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	55	LF	\$57.00	\$3,135.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00
25	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	275	LF	\$22.00	\$6,050.00	\$39.59	\$10,887.25
26	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	6	UNIT	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$716.10	\$4,296.60
27	Under Drain	500	LF	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.76	\$21,380.00
28	Inlet, Type B	3	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,567.72	\$7,703.16
29	Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
30	Storm Manhole	1	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
31	Bicycle Safe Grate	20	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$271.64	\$5,432.80
32	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	20	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$348.20	\$6,964.00
33	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	7	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,675.26	\$11,726.82
34	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,257.86	\$1,257.86
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	700	SY	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$22.71	\$15,897.00
36	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.81	\$2,440.50
37	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$102.34	\$17,397.80
38	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$37.56	\$1,878.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	136	SF	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$15.52	\$2,110.72
40	Granite Block Curb	2,000	LF	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$35.77	\$71,540.00
41	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	170	LF	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$41.18	\$7,000.60
42	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	5,000	LF	\$0.55	\$2,750.00	\$0.58	\$2,900.00
43	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,080	LF	\$0.65	\$702.00	\$0.68	\$734.40
44	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	860	LF	\$1.25	\$1,075.00	\$1.31	\$1,126.60
45	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	150	SF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.25	\$787.50
46	Sign	8	UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$209.99	\$1,679.92
47	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,225	SY	\$3.00	\$6,675.00	\$8.72	\$19,402.00
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,225	SY	\$1.00	\$2,225.00	\$0.23	\$511.75
	Total				\$557,852.00		\$564,035.24

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project							
BID NO: 001-2013 - 2-INCH MILL AND PAVE OF HILLSIDE AVENUE - SECTION 7 AND THE RECONSTRUCTION OF KREDEL AVENUE (PAGE 7 OF 7)				13		14	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				D.L.S. Contracting, Inc.			
				Street Address		Street Address	
				633 Franklin Ave., Suite 170			
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Nutley, NJ 07110			
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	20	UNIT	\$1.00	\$20.00		\$0.00
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$1.00	\$40.00		\$0.00
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$1.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
4	Police Traffic Director	150	HRS	\$95.00	\$14,250.00		\$0.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 48"	8	UNIT	\$50.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 48"	9	UNIT	\$50.00	\$450.00		\$0.00
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 30"	4	UNIT	\$50.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 18"	2	UNIT	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36" x 36"	10	UNIT	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$0.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00
13	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	1,000	CY	\$50.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
15	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
16	Construction of Drainage Swales/Kredel Avenue Regrading	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00
17	Geotextile Fabric	1,500	SY	\$5.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	650	CY	\$10.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
19	Milling, 3" or Less	10,000	SY	\$3.50	\$35,000.00		\$0.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,310	TNS	\$80.00	\$104,800.00		\$0.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	600	TNS	\$80.00	\$48,000.00		\$0.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$700.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
23	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	35	LF	\$90.00	\$3,150.00		\$0.00
24	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	55	LF	\$100.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
25	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	275	LF	\$50.00	\$13,750.00		\$0.00
26	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	6	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
27	Under Drain	500	LF	\$50.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00
28	Inlet, Type B	3	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
29	Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
30	Storm Manhole	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
31	Bicycle Safe Grate	20	UNIT	\$275.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
32	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	20	UNIT	\$275.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
33	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	7	UNIT	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00		\$0.00
34	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	700	SY	\$30.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00
36	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
37	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$60.00	\$10,200.00		\$0.00
38	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	136	SF	\$250.00	\$34,000.00		\$0.00
40	Granite Block Curb	2,000	LF	\$25.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
41	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	170	LF	\$35.00	\$5,950.00		\$0.00
42	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	5,000	LF	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
43	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,080	LF	\$1.50	\$1,620.00		\$0.00
44	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	860	LF	\$2.00	\$1,720.00		\$0.00
45	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	150	SF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
46	Sign	8	UNIT	\$300.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
47	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,225	SY	\$2.00	\$4,450.00		\$0.00
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,225	SY	\$1.50	\$3,337.50		\$0.00
	Total				\$575,237.50		\$0.00

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____ (Engineer)